responsibility for the City of Mississauga’s Enforcement Division and includes their 
designate; (0755-1987, 0004-2006, 0188-2023) 

"corner lot" means a lot situated at the intersection of two or more streets or private 
roads, or any combination thereof, having an angle of intersection of not more than one 
hundred and thirty-five degrees (135⁰); (0090-2025) 

"Council" means the Council for the Corporation of the City of Mississauga; 

"effective ground level" means the mean level of the ground within a radius of 1.25 
metres of the ground location being considered; (0090-2025) 

"electrical fence" means a fence through which electricity passes;